
Samedi 2 juillet 2022 - Saturday July 02, 2022


Junior

Juges/Judges Martin Perreault - Marc Vachon

Chien/Dog Manieur/Handler Callback R

1 CH READYFOR BRAVE JOURNEY TO 
MADRIVER (Rowan)

Helene MOUSSEAU

2 REDTAIL POULYA (Poulya) Martin BLAIS

3 DU CHENAL TOBY (Sako) Samuel JEANSONNE

4 REDTAIL LABBY (Labby) Nadezda VASILYEVA

5 CH GOWRIELEA'S FLOURISH CDX WC 
(Flora)

Gail WORMINGTON

6 COOL AKAN JH (Akan) Sebastien DELAGE

7 COOL GOOSE (Goose) Stéphane LAPOINTE, 

Claude ROCHON

8 BAYWATCH RIVER JH (River) Routhier ZACHARY

9 DAME PLUME DE BEAUBEC (Plume) Donald GAUTHIER

10 MADRIVER'S HELLO LITTLE GIRL CD WC 
ATD (Nymeria)

Helene MOUSSEAU

11 DUCHENAL ORION (Orion) Esther LAMOTHE-
POULIOT

12 MANICOUTÉ WOODY (Woody) Jeremie LAPOLICE

13 MANICOUTÉ BLACK QUEEN OF THE COAST 
(Queen)

Alexandre LANGLOIS

14 YORKTON’S BLACK PEARL (Pearl) Bruno BERGERON

15 GG TOP LAYLA (Layla) Alexandre DAVIGNON

16 DUCHENAL ARTÉMIS (Artémis) Esther LAMOTHE-
POULIO

17 MANICOUTÉ TACO (Taco) Annie FRENETTE, 
Stéphane CHAMPAGNE

18 MANICOUTE PRINCESS LOONA (Loona) Claude LANGLOIS

19 PGOLD LEGEND OF WES (Wes) Olivier COURCHESNE



Samedi 2 juillet 2022 - Saturday July 02, 2022


Senior

Juges/Judges Francois Lavoie - Chad Whittaker

Chien/Dog Manieur/Handler Callback R
1 REDTAIL T4 ME DABLE (Tikka) Audrey BORDELEAU

2 UNIKLAB BUD (Bud) Annie FRENETTE, 
Stephane CHAMPAGNE

3 AILE BLEUE REX (Rex) Jeremy GAUDREAU

4 COOL HIGH CALIBER CALI (Cali) Claude ROCHON

5 PGOLD CRANK IT UP (Marshall) John KUEPFERLING, 
Laura BRUNET

6 CHENIL DU SAUVAGINIER MAKI (Maki) Pascal LUSSIER

7 COOL ZEUS SWEET JH JH (Zeus) Claude ROCHON

8 FRANKY JH (Frank) Denis IGOLKIN

9 BALLANGEIGH'S ASSEMBLY REQUIRED JH 
(Ikea)

Michele REBELO

10 REDTAIL CAPTAINE  JACK (Captaine) Martin BLAIS, Audrey 
BORDELEAU

11 BALLANGEIGH'S LIME A RITA CGN JH PCD RN 
WC (Lima)

Michele REBELO

12 YORKTON’S CD SOUDAN (Soudan) Marie-Claude DUBE

13 DUCHENAL ONYX IS ON THE X JFTR (Onyx) Tommy TREMBLAY

14 COOL BORIS JH (Boris) Claude ROCHON

15 COOL RUBY JH (Ruby) Nicole BUTEAU

16 SUSQUEHANNA YOU'RE BREATHTAKING JH 
WCI NTD (Keanuuu)

Emilie BOURASSA

17 CH MADRIVER'S WILL O' WISP JH CD WCX 
(Fia)

Helene MOUSSEAU

18 MANICOUTE DARK CHOCOLAT CAROUBE JH 
(Caroube)

Guy VILLENEUVE

19 AJTOP HOLD POWER COPPER (Copper) Cindy MC NICOLL



Samedi 2 juillet 2022 - Saturday July 02, 2022

Master


Juges/Judges Martin Laroche - Arol Lambert

Chien/Dog Manieur/Handler Callback R
1 GMH  GOLD STAR KRAZY K KNOX  MH 

(Knox)
Daniel RICCIO

2 RAZOR’S XENA WARRIOR PRINCESS MH 
MH (Xena)

Eric DUHAMEL

3 AJTOP UNEXPECTED X MH (Onyx) Sylvain BLANCHETTE

4 RIVERON'S SPARTACUS CGN SH CDX 
(Sparks)

Heather WATT

5 PGOLD LE COUP DE GRACE CGN SH 
(Grace)

Pierre GIRARD

6 COOL TANIA SH (Tania) Pierre DORAIS

7 RIVERON'S YELLOW TROOPER MH 
(Trooper)

Sylvain LAURIER

8 AJTOP SKY IS THE LIMIT (Sky) Jean-michel AUBIN

9 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN 
(Sunny)

Marianne PETO

10 EXTRAVA’STAR CHOPPER LEGACY 
TYCOON  SH (Ty)

Daniel RICCIO

11 UNIKLAB RUGER SH WCX (Ruger) Frédéric FORTIN

12 MANICOUTE KRAZY CHIVA’S REGAL MH 
(Chiva’s)

Samuel LAFORCE

13 UNIKLAB MUSKI SH (Muski) Patrick YELLE

14 REDTAIL BAYOU SH WC (Bayou) Audrey BORDELEAU, Martin 
BLAIS

15 GMH RIVERON GARMINE (Garmine) Gilbert CÔTÉ

16 RIVERON'S THROW AWAY THE CORK 
(Ruby)

Danny LEMAY

17 DANDESG BOOGIE SULTAN SH (Sultan) Yvan HARVEY

18 REESE CUP ESTHER OF NORTHEAST 
(Esther)

Samuel LAFORCE

19 MANICOUTÉ ZIA QFTR MH CD (Zia) Jean Pierre BELISLE

20 ZANIRI PROSECCO MH (Fiz) Anna MORISON, W.Don 
MORISON

21 MANICOUTÉ MAXX (Maxx) Michel SOUCY



Dimanche 3 juillet 2022 - Sunday July 03, 2022

Junior


Juges/Judges Martin Laroche - Alexandre Langlois

Chien/Dog Manieur/Handler Callback R
1 CH GOWRIELEA'S FLOURISH CDX WC 

(Flora)
Gail WORMINGTON

2 YORKTON’S AUGUST FALLS (Rosie) Benoit ST-AMAND, 

Louise GLOUTNEY

3 DAME PLUME DE BEAUBEC (Plume) Donald GAUTHIER

4 REDTAIL POULYA (Poulya) Martin BLAIS

5 DUCHENAL ARTÉMIS (Artémis) Esther LAMOTHE-POULIOT

6 MANICOUTÉ TACO (Taco) Annie FRENETTE, 

Stéphane CHAMPAGNE

7 YORKTON’S BLACK PEARL (Pearl) Bruno BERGERON

8 REDTAIL LABBY (Labby) Nadezda VASILYEVA

9 REDTAIL BRING THE MONEY (Money) Audrey BORDELEAU

10 MANICOUTÉ WOODY (Woody) Jeremie LAPOLICE

11 PGOLD LEGEND OF WES (Wes) Olivier COURCHESNE

12 CH READYFOR BRAVE JOURNEY TO 
MADRIVER (Rowan)

Helene MOUSSEAU

13 DUCHENAL ORION (Orion) Esther LAMOTHE-POULIOT

14 COOL GOOSE (Goose) Stéphane LAPOINTE, 

Claude ROCHON

15 GG TOP LAYLA (Layla) Alexandre DAVIGNON

16 MADRIVER'S HELLO LITTLE GIRL CD WC 
ATD (Nymeria)

Helene MOUSSEAU

17 KAREN OF VALLEY OF RICHELIEU'S (Karen) Patrick COURCHESNE



Dimanche 3 juillet 2022 - Sunday July 03, 2022

Senior


Juges/Judges Guy Villeneuve - Francois Lavoie

Chien/Dog Manieur/Handler Callback R
1 PGOLD CRANK IT UP (Marshall) John KUEPFERLING, 

Laura BRUNET

2 NADIR THANOS JH (Thanos) Samuel GAGNE, Emy 
SENECHAL

3 COOL ZEUS SWEET JH JH (Zeus) Claude ROCHON

4 FRANKY JH (Frank) Denis IGOLKIN

5 DUCHENAL LADY BLACK STAR (Star) Arol LAMBERT, Eloi 
LEVASSEUR

6 DUCHENAL ONYX IS ON THE X JFTR (Onyx) Tommy TREMBLAY

7 UNIKLAB BUD (Bud) Annie FRENETTE, 
Stephane CHAMPAGNE

8 AILE BLEUE REX (Rex) Jeremy GAUDREAU

9 COOL BORIS JH (Boris) Claude ROCHON

10
REDTAIL CAPTAINE  JACK (Captaine)

Martin BLAIS,

 Audrey BORDELEAU

11  BALLANGEIGH'S ASSEMBLY REQUIRED JH 
(Ikea)

Michele REBELO

12 CH MADRIVER'S WILL O' WISP JH CD WCX 
(Fia)

Helene MOUSSEAU

13 BALLANGEIGH'S LIME A RITA CGN JH PCD RN 
WC (Lima)

Michele REBELO

14 MARYNN WYNTER STORM JH WC (Wynter) Marc VACHON

15 REDTAIL T4 ME DABLE (Tikka) Audrey BORDELEAU

16 COOL HIGH CALIBER CALI (Cali) Claude ROCHON

17 AJTOP HOLD POWER COPPER (Copper) Cindy MC NICOLL



Dimanche 3 juillet 2022 - Sunday July 03, 2022

Master


Juges/Judges Guy Villeneuve - Danny Lemay - Marie-Claude Dubé

Chien/Dog Manieur/Handler Callback R
1 FREDDIE DUC DE LAROCHE MH (Freddie)  Eric DUHAMEL

2 PGOLD LE COUP DE GRACE CGN SH 
(Grace)

Pierre GIRARD

3 REESE CUP ESTHER OF NORTHEAST 
(Esther)

Samuel LAFORCE

4 EXTRAVA’STAR CHOPPER LEGACY 
TYCOON  SH (Ty)

Daniel RICCIO

5 UNIKLAB RUGER SH WCX (Ruger) Frédéric FORTIN

6 RIVERON'S YELLOW TROOPER MH 
(Trooper)

Sylvain LAURIER

7 GMH  GOLD STAR KRAZY K KNOX  MH 
(Knox)

Daniel RICCIO

8 REDTAIL BAYOU SH WC (Bayou) Audrey BORDELEAU, Martin 
BLAIS

9 MANICOUTÉ ZIA QFTR MH CD (Zia) Jean Pierre BELISLE

10 RAZOR’S XENA WARRIOR PRINCESS MH 
MH (Xena)

 Eric DUHAMEL

11 UNIKLAB MUSKI SH (Muski) Patrick YELLE

12 ZANIRI PROSECCO MH (Fiz) Anna MORISON, 

W.Don MORISON

13 AJTOP SKY IS THE LIMIT (Sky) Jean-michel AUBIN

14 RIVERON'S SPARTACUS CGN SH CDX 
(Sparks)

Heather WATT

15 COOL TANIA SH (Tania) Pierre DORAIS

16 DANDESG BOOGIE SULTAN SH (Sultan) Yvan HARVEY

17 GMH MOTCH AJTOP ABIGAIL SHINY 
DANCER CGN (Abby)

Patricia MCCLURG

18 MANICOUTE KRAZY CHIVA’S REGAL MH 
(Chiva’s)

Samuel LAFORCE

19  GMH RIVERON GARMINE (Garmine) Gilbert CÔTÉ

20 GMH NMH DOVETAIL'S LAUGH A MINUTE 
(Stitches)

Benoit ST-AMAND


